Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: June 8, 2022

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:

Aguilar, Carrie
Carter, Anastasia
Clark, Acacia
D’Aquino, Anthony
Lara, Amallely
Moser, Carolina
Payne, Kayaira
Santos, Megan
Thomas, Matthew

Promotion:
Dubraska, Benavides
Sabolevsky, Jean
Velasco, Jose
Villanueva, John
Winkles, Katherine

Resignation:
Berejkoff, Jessica

Evans, Cari

Galan, Karina
Kirven, Lyndse
Maunahan, Donovan

Retirement:
Beigarten, Charles
Craft, Paul

Miller, Robin
Ogden, Carl

Perry, Althea

Pike, Cindy
Villasenor, Carolina
Zaffino, Lisa

Leave Of Absence:
#38980

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Mt. Diablo El.
Administrative Assistant- Fiscal

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Bancroft El.
School Bus Driver- Transportation
Elementary School Secretary- Delta View EI.
Secretary- Pine Hollow Middle

School Office Manager- Delta View EI.
Special Ed Asst. 1l Classroom- Mt. Diablo EI.
Elementary Head Custodian- Meadow Homes

Lead Food Service Worker I- Hidden Valley EI.
Administrative Secretary I- Purchasing/Warehouse
Mechanical Service Technician Leadworker
Network Technician I- TIS

Transportation Scheduler

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El.

Campus Supervisor- Pine Hollow Middle

School Bus Driver

Sr. Instructional Assistant- Loma Vista Adult Center
Special Ed Asst. | Classroom- Diablo View Middle

Construction Manager Il

Sr. General Maintenance Worker

Special Ed Asst. Il Classroom- Shadelands
Network Technician I- TIS

Special Ed Asst. | Classroom- Foothill Middle
Special Ed Asst. | Classroom- EI Dorado Middle
Special Ed Asst. Il Classroom- Valle Verde El.
Campus Supervisor- College Park HS

Intermediate Typist Clerk

05/05/22
05/16/22
05/10/22
04/27/22
05/23/22
05/17/22
05/23/22
05/17/22
05/09/22

05/09/22
05/23/22
06/01/22
05/09/22
06/03/22

05/14/22
05/12/22
05/14/22
06/03/22
06/03/22

06/01/22
07/20/22
06/03/22
04/11/22
07/01/22
06/03/22
06/03/22
06/03/22

05/23/22



Dismissal:
#36152 Elementary Noon Supervisor- Pleasant Hill EI. 05/17/22

Probationary Release:
#41137 Human Resources Technician 05/21/22




