

Agenda Item No:

05/23/22

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:

#38980

Aguilar, Carrie	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Mt. Diablo El.	05/05/22
Carter, Anastasia	Administrative Assistant- Fiscal	05/16/22
Clark, Acacia	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Bancroft El.	05/10/22
D'Aquino, Anthony	School Bus Driver- Transportation	04/27/22
Lara, Amallely	Elementary School Secretary- Delta View El.	05/23/22
Moser, Carolina	Secretary- Pine Hollow Middle	05/17/22
Payne, Kayaira	School Office Manager- Delta View El.	05/23/22
Santos, Megan	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Mt. Diablo El.	05/17/22
Thomas, Matthew	Elementary Head Custodian- Meadow Homes	05/09/22
Promotion:		
Dubraska, Benavides	Lead Food Service Worker I- Hidden Valley El.	05/09/22
Sabolevsky, Jean	Administrative Secretary I- Purchasing/Warehouse	05/23/22
Velasco, Jose	Mechanical Service Technician Leadworker	06/01/22
Villanueva, John	Network Technician I- TIS	05/09/22
Winkles, Katherine	Transportation Scheduler	06/03/22
Resignation:		
Berejkoff, Jessica	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El.	05/14/22
Evans, Cari	Campus Supervisor- Pine Hollow Middle	05/12/22
Galan, Karina	School Bus Driver	05/14/22
Kirven, Lyndse	Sr. Instructional Assistant- Loma Vista Adult Center	06/03/22
Maunahan, Donovan	Special Ed Asst. I Classroom- Diablo View Middle	06/03/22
Retirement:		
Beigarten, Charles	Construction Manager II	06/01/22
Craft, Paul	Sr. General Maintenance Worker	07/20/22
Miller, Robin	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Shadelands	06/03/22
Ogden, Carl	Network Technician I- TIS	04/11/22
Perry, Althea	Special Ed Asst. I Classroom- Foothill Middle	07/01/22
Pike, Cindy	Special Ed Asst. I Classroom- El Dorado Middle	06/03/22
Villasenor, Carolina	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Valle Verde El.	06/03/22
Zaffino, Lisa	Campus Supervisor- College Park HS	06/03/22
Leave Of Absence:		
11 0 0000		

Intermediate Typist Clerk

<u>Dismissal:</u> #36152	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Pleasant Hill El.	05/17/22
Probationary Release: #41137	Human Resources Technician	05/21/22